
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

13

1

7

300

1,612

2

3

25

100

319

175

22

21

167

1,358

53

27

59

92

544

1,575

7

24

571

3,053

92

3

6

41

109

2,292

102

82

195

200

2,591

157

142

116

137

626

13

27

130

422

164

26

102

225

793

9

0

1

8

13

1

3

10

86

4

2

84

1,140

6

3

1

8

52

2,002

467

72

444

977

1,307

582

224

402

251

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

8

26

0

0

0

1

11

1

3

1

113

62

0

3

0

27

14

1

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

12

0

0

0

0

1

Total
employees**

15

4

32

401

1,932

229

49

80

268

1,939

1,668

16

31

752

3,238

4,885

259

224

313

337

790

39

129

355

1,216

22

1

4

18

92

7

3

92

1,193

3,311

1,049

296

846

1,241

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

541

550

1174

1

2

118

0

2

92

1

0

26

15

4

31

399

1,792

13

1

7

299

1,504

2

3

24

100

288

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers Full-time permanent

62

02

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

00

Total
employees**

8

2

Industry:  Finance

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

110

211

330

211

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Finance



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

1

0

6

221

0

7

2

85

65

1

7

11

330

9

4

27

15

203

10

2

3

55

0

0

2

1

01

0

0

4

3

69

2

1

20

27

179

1

32

0

0

5

0

48

0

2

0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

7

8

306

74

5

34

26

546

10

2

5

57

1

2

1

24

30

248

1

32

5

2

48

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

431

110

853

1

2

48

0

2

31

1

0

17

1

6

6

245

1

0

4

181

0

6

2

64

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related


