Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	строусса
Managers	Full-time permanent	319	1,612	0	1	1,932
	Full-time contract	100	300	0	1	401
	Part-time permanent	25	7	0	0	32
	Part-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Casual	2	13	0	0	15
Professionals	Full-time permanent	544	1,358	11	26	1,939
	Full-time contract	92	167	1	8	268
	Part-time permanent	59	21	0	0	80
	Part-time contract	27	22	0	0	49
	Casual	53	175	0	1	229
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	109	3,053	14	62	3,238
Vorkers	Full-time contract	41	571	27	113	752
	Part-time permanent	6	24	0	1	31
	Part-time contract	3	7	3	3	16
	Casual	92	1,575	0	1	1,668
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	137	200	0	0	337
Service Workers	Full-time contract	116	195	0	2	313
	Part-time permanent	142	82	0	0	224
	Part-time contract	157	102	0	0	259
	Casual	2,591	2,292	1	1	4,885
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	793	422	1	0	1,216
Vorkers	Full-time contract	225	130	0	0	355
	Part-time permanent	102	27	0	0	129
	Part-time contract	26	13	0	0	39
	Casual	164	626	0	0	790
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	10	8	0	0	18
	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	13	9	0	0	22
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	52	1,140	0	1	1,193
	Full-time contract	8	84	0	0	92
	Part-time permanent	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	6	86	0	0	92
_abourers	Full-time permanent	251	977	1	12	1,241
	Full-time contract	402	444	0	0	846
	Part-time permanent	224	72	0	0	296
	Part-time contract	582	467	0	0	1,049
	Casual	1,307	2,002	0	2	3,311

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР		Full-time permanent	1	4	5
НОВ		Full-time permanent	0	5	5
GM		Full-time permanent	4	7	11
SM		Full-time permanent	26	92	118
		Full-time contract	0	2	2
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
ОМ		Full-time permanent	288	1,504	1,792
		Full-time contract	100	299	399
		Part-time permanent	24	7	31
		Part-time contract	3	1	4
		Casual	2	13	15

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	2	6	0	0	8
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	2	O	0	0	2

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*
CEO		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM		Full-time permanent	1	1	2
SM		Full-time permanent	0	3	3
ОМ		Full-time permanent	1	1	2

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees	
Managers	Full-time permanent	85	221	0	0	306	
	Full-time contract	2	6	0	0	8	
	Part-time permanent	7	0	0	0	7	
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	203	330	4	9	546	
	Full-time contract	15	11	0	0	26	
	Part-time permanent	27	7	0	0	34	
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5	
	Casual	9	65	0	0	74	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	55	0	1	57	
VUINCIS	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5	
	Part-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	10	0	0	10	
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	179	69	0	0	248	
	Full-time contract	27	3	0	0	30	
	Part-time permanent	20	4	0	0	24	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	2	0	0	0	2	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	32	0	0	32	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	48	0	0	48	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	5	0	0	5	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
КМР		Full-time permanent	1	3	4
НОВ		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM		Full-time permanent	3	5	8
SM		Full-time permanent	17	31	48
		Full-time contract	0	2	2
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
ОМ		Full-time permanent	64	181	245
		Full-time contract	2	4	6
		Part-time permanent	6	0	6
		Part-time contract	0	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X